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December 1, 1288

Charles Scribner & Cons,
Kew York,
N.}:.

Gentlement

I would appreciate 1f _ou wwuld send ne
a 1list of the books of the Uld and the New Testament
which have already apoesred in your series of "The
International Criticel Commentarvy,

Ver, sincerely ; ours,

AllSsBX
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CHARLES H. ALBERS, RECEIVER OF

CeENTRAL RepuBLIC TRusT COMPANY

134 Souvrr LA SaALLE STREET

In replying
refer tos
Ce Jo ZURICK

CHICAGO

December 1, 1936

Mr. Abba Hillel Silver

¢/o The Temple

East 105th Street at Ansel Road
Cleveland, Ohio

Dear Sirs

Re: Union Waterworks Company
First Lien 1o=Yr 5357 Gold Bonds
Series "A" = Trust No. 6514

—— - ——

In reply to your communjcation of November
27, plesse be advised that we have funds available for
distribution in the amount of $100,86 per $500 bond,
provided the bond has September 15, 1930 and subsequent
coupons attached.

Upon receipt of your bonds we will meke the
proper distribution and return to you together with our
check representing the payment due on the bonds.

Yours very truly,

CHARLES H. ALBERS, Receiver

BY oot e oni”

L.n dJ . .}‘;ar'ﬂ'ell




December

Rabbi A. H. Silver,
The Temple,
Cleveland, O.

Dear Rabbi Silver:

On October 25th you deliverd a
sermon on "Building a Future for our Children".
Having enjoyed it immensly I took the liberty in
asking you for a cony of same.

You kindly suggested that I make
my request in writing and that if you should have
any copliee nrinted you would send me one.

Havineg been out of town hence

delay in my request and hone that T'm not too late.
Thanking you in advance, T beg to remain,

Sincerly yours,

\.'_Zcf-/‘éj,{,{_ P .

' ’
S. 5. Green

1n028 Grantwood Ave.




CHARLES F. THWING
WESTERN RESERVE UNIVERSITY
CLEVELAND

2 December, 1536

My dear Silver:
1l come to you a little later in the

morning than the hour in which 1 wrote you a

letter about my trying to help a bit in the

Hebrew University at Jerusalem. ’Eme;Ez;

I want to introduce to you Miss #arg
Morley, who is the rrincipal of a Girls' School
which is a part of Anatolia College in Saloniki.
She is in America to raise some money for this
most deserving service. 1 am asking her to
confer with you because members of the Hebrew
race are a pretty good proportion of students,
both boys and girls, in the University in

northern Greece at Saloniki. Give to her




counsel regarding people who may be glad to
make some contribution through her.

1 want to assure you that Miss
Morley is most worthy, and that the work of
which she has charge is also worthy of abounding
help.

Believe me,

Lver yours,

Sy tew S

Rabbi Abba Hillel Silver
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Senttle, vm!unl?ing'mn

December 2, 1938

Rabbi Abba Hillel Silver
E. 105th S8t. & Ansel Road,
Cleveland, Ohio.

My dear Rabbi 8ilver:

I am very much interested in one of our yo
University men, who was graduated in Engineering
as an honor student several years ago, and who
has found larger opportunity in your city.

I am anxious to have him maintain Jewish con-
tacts because he is the type of yo man that
the Judaism of tomorrow must have, know that
you must have groups in your Oongregation into
which he would fit, and through whom he could
make congenial social contadts.

I am sending him a letter of fntroduction to

you, but it is quite possible that he will post-
pone presenting it unless stimulated somehow,

I am wondering if within a week or so if he does
not get in contact with you, if you would mind
establiBhing contact with him through the Central
Y. M. U, A,, 2200 Prospect Avenue, where he is
reglistered,

With best wishes,

Yours very truly,
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Temple Jsrael

BROADWAY AT SEVENTH
PADUCAH, KY,

MORRIS W. GRAFF, Rassi M. SIMON, PRESIDENT
J.J. GRUENEBAUM, SECRETARY

December 2 193%6

Dear Friend,

I hate to bother you agein but is
it possible for me to borrow copies or outlines of your
addresses, " Should Rabbis Stop Presching?" and " How To
Forget About Anti-Semitism"? They both deal with subjects
that have given me & greast deal of concern in recent months.
As you well know I have always highly respected your opinions.
Inasmuch as 1 do not have the opportunity of talking with
you in person except the few minutes at a convention of the
CCAR I should like 2t least to be able to resd what you
vrite and preach. Naturally, if I cquote from your messeges
1 shall always give you full credit for authorship. I'm not
like some of our collesgues!

Vith the best of personal regards,

ey
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CHARLES SCRIBNER’'S SONS
PUBLISHERS - IMPORTERS RELIGIOUS

LITERATURE
597 FIFTH AVENUE
DEPARTMENT
NEW YORK

Decenber 3, 1936

Rabbi Abba Hillel Silver

The Temple

Fest 105tk St. at Ansel Road
Cleveland, Ohio

Dear Sirs

In response to your recuest,
we are enclosing a list of the published
volumes in the series of "The International
Critical Commentary."

Sincerely yours
CHARLES St NER'S SONS
Religiou rature Dept.




December 4, 1926

Charles H, Albers, Receiver of
Ventral Republic *rust Company,
1834 South La Salle Street,
Chicago, 111,

Attentions lir, C. J. Zurick

dy dear dr, Zuricks

In pursuance of ywur letter of
December 1, 1288, I am enclosing herew’th two

bonds of $1000 each of tie Union #aterworks
Company, numbers #1174 and .l78,

With best wishes, [ remain

Very sincerel; _ourse,




December

Rabbi sorris W, Craff,
Temple Israel,
Broadway at feventh,
Paduecah, Ky.

Ky dear Horriss

Let ne thank you for your letter
of December 2+ I haven't the complete transcripts
of th: two addresses to which ;o u refer but I am
enclosing herewith an abstract of both which eppeared
in the local press, 1 hope that they will be helpful
to ;ouse LIt is giod to hear from you from time to time,

With all good wighes, I remain

wost Cordially yours,
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December 7, 1336

Rabbi Sanuel Schwarts,
Vashington Blvd, Yemple,
28 North “arlov ave.,
Chicazo, Ill.

M, deur Rabbi Schwartszs

I am ehclosing this check in
payment of VYr, “arcus' book,.

Ver, sincere}y yours

AHS3BK
Ence




December 7, 1286

Fabtbi Samuel Koch,

Congregation Temple De Hirsch,
15th Ave, end Last Union Street,
ceattle, Washington,

My dear Habbi Kochs

I will te very please
the joung wsn of whom ;ou wrote to
letter of December 2, !He has as
in touch with me and you

name,
#ith all good wirthes, T remain

Ver, sincerely :ou

AHS: BK

t.'




F. D. PATTERSON, PREBIDENT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

WILLIAM JAY SCHIEFFELIN, CHAIRMAN
CHARLES E. MASON
WiLLiaM M. ScoTT
WARREN LOGAN

ROBERT R. MOTON
CHARLES A, WICKERSHAM
C. E. THOMAS

HENRY §. BOWERS
WINTHROP W, ALDRICH
RICHARD H. HARRIS
CLAUDE A, BARNETT
WALTER G. CRUMP
ALEXANDER B, S\EGEL

F. D. PATTERBON

LLOYD IsAACS

WILLIAM ROSENWALD

Doctor A, He Silver

The Temple - Bast 105th

Cleveland, Ohio
Dear Doctor Silver:

Last Llay Tus

Realizing tLuu
the school,
to standard 1ii

we

On June
1avin :

placed an additional burden

to see those who have
service re
In VOTl”f this
our efforts
our activities.
I am wondering if
continued
young men and
able to

meet our bud -
at the 7T

womel

egee lInstitute
were
every worker did

2 =3
spite of

first several of our
reached retirement age or

ceive the s “ll ulthuL_J
allowance the
raise funds

you,
functioning of

who otherwise
us additional
pudget

LOYD ISAACS, TREASURER

TUSKEGEE NORMAL AND INDUSTRIAL INSTITUTE

FOUNDED BY BOOKER T. WABHINGTON

FOR THE TRAINING OF COLORED YOUNG MEN AND WOMEN

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

TUSKEGEE INSTITUTE, ALABAMA

-,

December 7, 1936

otree

most su cess
. eriod in th
cep the

dicaps.

ful year.
life of

completed a
B erucisl
his best to k
flinuncddl

facdng

e
rosram up

mally nalnl
workers were retired because of
because of illness. This has
our work. Yet, all of us want
years of failthful and untiring
to which they titled.
I'rustees have asked us to redouble
to prevent a further T

upoI

>iven many

asS on ' friends who kKnows
means to hundreds
have 4 chance, are
time 1in aiding us to
reduced to a4 minimum

the
of

what

help at
which |

Very sincerely

A7 T

President

yours,




RABBI MAX FELSHIN
FORMER CHAPLAIN UNITED STATES ARMY

476 CENTRAL PARK WEST
NEw York CiITY

—

ACADEMY 2-1775
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LoNngMANSs, GREEN & Co.
PUBLISHERS
114 FIFTH AVENUE, NEW YORK

December 8, 1936,

Rabbi Abba Hillel Silver,
The Temple,

E. 105th St. at Ansel Road,
Cleveland, Ohio,

Reverend and Dear Sir:

We are advised that Mr, Marvin Lowenthal, the
author of THE JEWS OF GERMANY, is to lecture before your
congregation on Jamuary 7th.

We are the publishers of THE JEWS OF GERMANY,
which retails for $3.00 the copy, and it occure to us that
a number of this book could be sold if it were displayed
during the time of the author's lecture,

We should be very glad to send sey 15 or 25
copies at a discount of 33-1/3% from the liet price, with
the understanding that such copies as were not sold could
be returned to us for credit if in good condition; such
of these as were g0ld could be paid for at the rate of
$2.00 the copy.

We hope you will see your way clear to cooperating
with us and shall await with keen interest word as to your
dCCi.iono

Since ]; yours,
LONGHANS GREEN & CO.,
Trade Sgles Department,
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CLASS OF SERVICE DESIRED\ _/ CHECK \
DOMESTIC CABLE
TELEGRAM FULL RATE
DAY LETTER DEFERRED ACCT'G INFMN,
NIGHT NIGHT

MESSAGE LETTER
NIGHT SHIP
LETTER RADIOGRAM TIME FILED
Patrons should check elass of gervice
desired: otherwise message will be .

tranamitted as a full-rate
SR & R. B. WHITE NEWCOMEB CARLTON J. C. WILLEVER
communieation.
PRESIDENT CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

—_——

Send the following message, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to n :
0 o

To /Q adedin, S floan
Street and No.
Place

Sender's address THE QUICKEST, SUREST AND SAFEST WAY TO SEND MONEY
for reference IS BY TELEGRAPH OR CABLE




December 8, 19E8

Dr, Julian lorgenstern,
Hebrew Union Lollege,
Cincinmati, Ohio,

My dear Dr, dorgensterns

Please pardon the delay in answering your letter
of November 80, I have been out of the city and my
correspondence has lagged.

Dr, S, B, Abrams,concerning whom you inquire,
is a ver, reputable physician in our city, a member of the
staff of dt, Sinai Hospital and well !mown to me, Ile has
excell nt family connections in the community, I have
no hesitancy in recommending him.

Dr, iitchell, I huve been unable to ‘race., Doctors
to whom I have spoken know nothing of him nor is there anj
record of him at the Doctors' Regietry,

Jonas Abrams, the brother of the phys.cian, ie not
above suspicion. The. e was some unsovory legal affair
connected with him in the past, th- exact detalls of
which I h ve not as yet been abde to gather. But he is
not spoken of highly in the communit;.

If there is any further information which ,ou would
like to have, please do not hesitute to write to me, With
best wishes, I remain

Very cordially ,ours,

AliS1BK




CHARLES H. ALBERS, RECEIVER OF

\ R R
CENTRAL REPUBLIC TRUST COMPANY

CHICAGO

TRUST DEPARTMENT TRUST NUMBER__ 5914
SOUTH LA SALLE STREET

We are sending you herewith, by registered mail, 2, 000,00
#atervorks Comopany 535 First Lien 15=Year

’._17-) and 1’7/;_, ¢ March j" 1049 Seri : n

lid4a,

- - Y ™ o 4 - N 7N ~ .

ment of ¢ 20 T2 « gaci JUL o JU DONG,
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Please sign and return promptly the enclosed receipt.

CHARLES H. ALBERS, RECEIVER OF
R S R

CENTRAL REPUBLIC TRUST COMPANY,
BY__ N Wl e L =~

For Trust Officer

RR-32 sM 5.3




JEROME M, FRIEDLANDER

ISAAC KOPERLIK

FRANK W. BRITTON
EDWARD A.LIEBENTHAL

LAW OFFICES
OF

JEROME MLEFRIEDLANDIZR
801 CITIZENS BLDG.

850 EUCLID AVE CLEVELAND

TELEPHONE
MAIN 5998
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December 9, 1238

Rabbi Max Felshin,
476 Central far< West,
New 4oric, N.l,

My dear waxs

It is strange how ;:;r cireditors creep
up on you as ; ou get older and better known, I assume
that the three dollars which jou claim I owe jyou is
a bonafide debt, I have my great doubts, I hope that
your book "ucaveg of Life" will Jjustify the expenditure
of the three dollarss I hope that jyou did not have
me in mind when you wrote the poem on pnge three of
your book called "Cab Callowaj":

"When you sing, I can hear
eesoctnd the frightened monteys swa; on the branches
moaning and velling loud and long,"

I have not yet begun to moan and jell for { haven't
read deepl; into the book as ; t.

With best wishes, I remain
Ver cordially

AHS3BK
Enc.




Uecember 10, 19%8

Mr, William 1‘*;:'.";1{1:.3:':,
Allerton ilotel,

My desr Nr, Nathansons

o 1 -
i ghall be b

Let me thank you for your kind note.
g8y over the week-end but if -cn

will be frece t5 come in next Jonday, either 4in the
morning or the aftarnoon, I shall be w»r

-

1
-

hapo!
to sce [ ou, ?lease telephore bafaore 1ou come to
see theot I am in,

With best wishes, T remasin

Very cordially youre,

AHSeBK




F. W. TROWBRIDGE




The | /

Cleveland NOTICE OF OVERDRAFT s

Trust Company Date__£—

ACCORDING TO THE BALANCE SHOWN ON OUR ,7/-" &z

LEDGER YOUR ACCOUNT IS NOW OVERDRAWN S . ¢
PLEASE GIVE THIS YOUR PROMPT ATTENTION.

RESPECTFULLY,
' / THE CLEVELAND TrusT COMPANY
N -
"

OFFICE A AL — BOOKKEEPER

B-100A 200M 10-32




Opinion of United States Supreme Court

Rendered on Bank Overdrafts

“A usage to ;ﬁ:ﬂv customers to overdraw and have their checks and notes
charged up without present funds in the bank, stripped of all technical disguise,
the usage and practice, thus attempted to be sanctioned, is a usage and practice to
misapply the funds of the bank; and to connive at the withdrawal of same, without
any security, in favor of any privileged persons. Such a usage and practice is surely
a manifest departure from the duty, both of the directors and cashier, as cannot
receive any countenance in a court of justice. It could not be supported by any
vote of the directors, however formal; and therefore, whenever done by the cashier,
is at his own peril and upon the responsibility of himself and his sureties. Itisany-
thing but well and truly executing his duties as cashier.”




THE JEWISH MORNING JOURNAL Circulation “Department DNINDT PANH W
AND DAILY NEWS -

Pk Balle Wit Sty Journal-News Corporation BRDITIND DYET

THE JEWISH AMERICAN PUBLISHERS

FAMILY MAGAZINE AND GAZETTE ! o WINPIPDN
Published Weekly 77-79 BOWERY NEW YORK [DRRPINI N PPTNIRD T}“‘?"::S!J
O TeLeEpHoNE ORCHARD 4-8400 .

vecember 10, 1936

Rabbi A. H. Silver
'emple ansel Rd. & 1005th St.
Cleveland, Ohio.

Dear Rrabbi Silver:

It is, of course, very disappointing and regret-
ful to hear that you wish to cancel your subscription.

You have been a Subscriber to our paper since 1934,
and we consider you as a personal friend and one who ap-
preciates and supports the policies of our paper. We will
therefore withhold the cancelling until we will hear firom
you personally or until our agent will see you again.

We will appreciate a word from you as to the reason
why you contemplated discontinuing your subscription. Qur
editors will be greatly obliged to you for writing to them
about this matter as we value the opinions and suggestions
of our subscribers very highly.

Very truly yours,

JEWISH MCRNING JOURNAL




dear «argarettes

Ver. cordiall:




Decewber 10,

Hre t"o e h‘I‘eBn,
10222 Grantwood Ave.,
Cleveland, Jhio,

117

My dear Mr. CGreens

L regret very muc:
as yet published m, sermon "Builc
For Our “hildren", When I|do, T
happy to sernd jou a copye

with

remain

AllS: K

-

-~ -

»
-

-

Q
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921 Broadway,
Farrell, Penna,,
Dec. 11, 19!56.

Rabbl O, He Silver,
10311 Lake Shore Buulevard,
Cleveland, Ohio,

Dear Rabbi:-

Mr, Goodman will go to see vou in regards to
hls slster who obtained an American divorce, but she
didn't get a Jewish divorce, She went over to see a fel-
low by the name of Kabbl Klein and he told her that she
didn't need a Jewish divorce also and that he would marry
her, He also wrote me a letter about it, I then talked
with him and he looked like a real Orthodox to me, so he
mrried us, After living together with her for about
two years, I dreamed about my Mother three times between
the High Holidays, and I dreamed that she could not rest
for the reasnn that I was living with a woman who 1s some~
body else's wife, according to the Jewish Laws, We both
then declded to go to Pittsburgh to a Rabbi, who 1s Rabbi
Leighter, He told me that according to the Jewlsh Laws
she 1s not allowed to live with me., Then he recommended
that I go to Cleveland, being that 1t happened there, and
I went down to Rabbi Emil Epstein, and he sald the same
thing.

Now, her brother asked me if I would be satis-
fied with a declsion from you, Rabbl Silver. I told him
that I am an Orthodox man, aged 66 years, I cannot remem-
ber the time that I ever missed the morming or the evening
Jewish prayers, I am positlively sure that you Rabbi Silver
know the Jewlsh Orthodox TLaws jJust as well as anybody else,
or jJust as well as anybody In the United States, and I
leave 1t to vou to make a decision for me, I would appre=-
ctate a deciston from vou in writinz to me by return mail,

Thanking you for your kindness,

Very truly yours,

) ] ) | -’f. s
,}:.r /}-{f/‘r{?/{.r"((;r‘/‘..

MM :MP, M. MARKOWITZ,.
Speclal Deliverye.




Letvisohn
Burlington, Vermont

December 11, 1 356

Dr, Abba
m

The Temple,
Cleveland,

Dear Dr,

an writing to you on a matter very close to my heart.

My very dear friend, ! S. Spiro, for eig y
principal of the local Talmud Torah, is being virtually for
his position by a cabal of eld i
(they are not even that in any fine sense) who will
reason or persuasion, being filled with a strange kind

against both him and me,

erly spiteful ignorant

Saul Spiro is thirty, a |brilliant teacher, a master
Hebrew (he is a born Palestinian), a bora leader of youth who
both Young Judaea and Masida here under the very ribs of death, an
able speaker and writer in Fnglish, Hebrew end Yiddiish, No community

that employs him in any of the capacities for which he is fitted will
fail to be richer and happier, more deyoted to our faith and cause

ns it was before, iig backzround is orthodox, but his perzonal viegs
than it was before H ckz i t : r J

are liberal, so that he will fit in admirably in the educational
activities of any congregation, whether Conservative or XHeformed,

Will you, dear Rabbi, take this matter under careful coneid-
eration, limiting yourself not to the needs of your own congregation
but making such innuiriss as may be possible?

We are faced here by one of the very unlovely character-
istics (growing rarer, I hope) of Jewish life--the cultural time-lag
embodied in a group of Yisnuvnikes who rationalize their ignorance
and spite as adherence to tradition,

I mean it quite literally when I say that I shall regard
your active cooperation in this matter as a deeply appreciated per-
sonal favor to myself.

With kindest regards,

Faithfully,
ﬁ______—fL__‘.,re

———
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December 14, 1926

Mr. “.' Markowitz 2
921 Broadway,
Farrell, Pa,

My dear dr. Markowitzs

I received your letter of December 11,
Permit me to say that I am not an Orthodox Rabbi
and therefore d4o not presume to render any decision
involving Orthodox Jewish Law to one who accepts
such authority as binding., You realize, of course,

that in Heform Judaism we regard the Civil divorce

as sufficient and we remarry .eople who have Civil
divorces without requiring of them to obtain a

"Get". This is the accepted practice among Neform
Rabbis and among HReform Jews, It is not the practice
of Orthodoxy. I am in no position to give you any
decision,

With best wishes, I remain

Ver sihcerely yours,




THE HEBREW UNION COLLEGE

CINCINNATI, OHIO

Dacember 14, 1936.
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

Rev. Dr. abba H. Silwvwer,
Cleveland, Ohio.

My dear Abba:

Upon my return to my office this week after a two-
weeks' trip eest I found your good letter of the 8th inst.
upon my desk, giving me the information which I desired
with regard to the two physicians and the attorney. This
information is very helpful to me. I am grateful to you
for your ready and prompt cooperation in this matter. I
assure you thet had it not been someting of importance I
would not have troubled you.

With warmest regards for yoursdf, Virginia and the
children, I am ever

Faithfully,

"
r=r-x3 1{‘.‘1(..(.,_ .

PRES IDENT .

L
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December 14,

Mr, Nathan Loescer,
Bational City ©ldg,,
Clavelard, Ohio,

#y dear Nates

I am enclosing herewith some copies
of the pamphlet on the Hebrew University which
the Cleveland Zionist Society publiched, I hope
very much that . »u may be able to obtain a
contribution from the Beaumort Fund to the $500
scholurship which the Societ, gives ever, year to

the “nivereit, to enable some student to carry; om
his studies at this First University of the Jewish
people,

With all good wishee and hopin: to see
you tomorrow evening et the bancuet, 7 remain

Ver; cordizally j; urs,




3308 Bast 118
Cleveland, O,
Dec. 14, 1936

Dear Rabbi Silvers

I am writing to you on behalf of the Cleveland Aleph
Zadik Aleph, junior B'nai B'rith organization.

Recently at a joint B'nai B'rith meeting, we heard
your speech in which you stated that Zionism is one of the
mainstays of harassed Jewry.

Our group is composed of typical young American Jews.
Mest of us have been born in the United States. Our environ-
ment and experiences have rooted us deeply into American soil

However we are beginning to realized, both by the ex-
istence of prejudiced demagogues and by our own introspect-
ion, that we are fundamentally Jews.

I don't intend to infer by the above statement, that
we are becoming less patriotic Americans. It is only that
we wish to strenghten our Jewish ties, to broaden our minds
with Hebrew culture and tradition, and, to exult in the ex-
istence of a flourishing national homeland.

Rabbi Silver, I now wish to nsk you, & Zionist lead-
er, how we young Jews just approaching manhood can align
ourselves with the Zionkst movement. How can we contribute
to the furthering of that movement, and thus, advance the
position of the Jewish race in the world?

I am sure that, besides the members of our club, many
other young Jews all over the country are groping in the

derk in regard to their position in Jewish life.

How can we get on the Jewish=Zionist bandwagon?

Respectfully yours,
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December 14, 1978

Dr. Z, Diesendruck,
Hebrsw Union College,
Cincinnati, Uh'o,

dy dear Dr, Diesendrucks
You may recall that I sent you $100
a (ew weeks ago for the Fund whiech ou were
raising {or the Hebrew writers of Palestine.
$25 of that amount was contributed through
Rabbi Armond Cohen of the Jewish Center and
925 through Rabbi Barnett R. lrickner of the
Euclid 4venue lemple. I think that they would
appreciate an acknowledgment from vou,

The enclosed check is made out to
youe 4 would appreciate it if you would endorse
it and forward it back to me.

fith ail good wishes, I remain

Ver;, cordially yours,

AllSs K
Enc,
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Beshiva @ollege

Amsterdam Ave. & 186th St.
New York, N. Y.

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

December 16, 1936

Dear Sir:

It 1s not my habit to trouble my
acquaintances with letters of recommen-
dation. I make this exception because
the cause which Mr. Schenkolewski of
Berlin represents is of wvital impor-
tance to modern Israel.

Will you be good enougch to do what
you can to help this worthy cause.

With all good wishes,

Very sincerely yours,

B. Revel
President




NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE CO.
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‘Herrn “sbbinar Silver,Cleveland,Ohio 1485 Ra¢t 16 th.s

5
\ L1

| Tien,17.X11.1936
a Sehr geehrter Herr!
~_ Icoh teile Ihnen hofl.mit,dase von dem einerzeit
bei mir angekauftem Werke
Beer:Geschichte dg{ Juden in Spanien Band II
erschienen ist,der Nk, V.=  kostet und vom Schocken-
verlag, Berlin herausgebracht wurde.lch setze voraus
dass Sie die Einsendung des Bandes wilnschen,den_ich Fur
Sie vorbereitet habe und bitte um Thre freundl .Bestitig-
gung,damit ich den Band auf den ifeg bringen kann,
Mit Eleicher Post sendd ich meine neuen Kataloge
und Prospekte mit der Bitte um Thre freundl.Bestellung.
Hieftir dm Voraus bestens dankend,zeichne ich
mit vorziliglicher Hochachtung




RABBI M. S. MARGOLIES

HON. PRES.
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BOARD OF DIRECTORS
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ISAAC GILLMAN
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RABBI L. ISAAC KAHANE
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DR. Z. KAPNER

RABBI Z. H. KOHN
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RABB| J. M. MARGOLIES
RABBI DR. B. REVEL

RABBI JACOB REDELHEIM

DR. M, ROBINSON
RABBI MOSHE ROSEN
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UNITED AGED HOME

Moshab Sekenim
OF JERUSALEM, PALESTINE

American Office
145 NASSAU STREET @ NEW YORK @® COrtlandt 7-1483

December 17, 1936

Rabbi Abba Hillel Silver
THE TEMPLE

Ec 1U5th St- {.lt :‘;I’l%e]. Rﬂ.o
Cleveland, Ohio

Dear Rabbi silver:-

uay we call your attention to Rabbi
Joghua Weinstock who intends to be in your
city ag representative 0f the United Lged
iLome, Moshab Jekenim, of Jerusalem?®

Knowing that you have visited this
outstanding ingtitution in our pomeland
and since your honored father is one of
the directors, we hope that you will extend
every cooperation and interest to Rabbi
Weinstock so that his efforts to make a
succeesful collection for the noble cause
of The aged destitute will he succegsful.
A letter of endorsement of the Home by you
to.our representative will be of preat hedp
in accomplishing the desired results.

Thanking you for your interest and
cooperation, we axre

WITH GREETINGS OF ZION

Very trmly yours,

fueot 2. Mo ni

wec'y




December 18, 1936

Mr, I, Evans,

Master Mechanics Co,,
2097 Columbue Hd,.,
Cleveland, Ohio.

My deur Mr, oLvansi

Enclosed herewith is a check for $25
whi:h I received from Wr, K,R. Corngweet for the
Hlebrew University vcholarship Fund,

W th besgt wishes, I remain

Very cordielly yours,

AliSs BK
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1935 -3656
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HARDLD FELLENBAUM
PRESIDENT

DoNALD NEWMAN
VICE PRESIDENT

MAURICE KOBLITZ, JR.
TREASURER

RUTH SHIER
SECRETARY

SvaiL DEvAY
RECORDER

BoaAaRD

MILTON EINSTEIN JR.
SyBIL ENGLANDER
ROBERT FRANKEL

HELEN GALVIN
JULIAN GALVIN
LEAH GESCHWIND
IRVING GLICK
ELMD GOLDBURG

JEROME GOLDBURG

LEQNARD HARTMAN
MARCIA |ISAACS
KARL JOSEPH

HowarRD KLIVANS

MarvVIN KRICHMAN
BETTY KLUSNER

WILLIAM LEVENSON

EDWARD LIEBENTHAL
CARL LIEBENTHAL

MERLE MARX
JANE MEISEL
MAX MEISEL, JR.
RAYMOND MORRIS
JEANETTE NEWMAN
RUTH NEWMAN
AMY SEIDMAN

HERBERT TANNENBAUM
BeEss TOMARKIN

ETHEL WEINER

LEONARD WOLLEN

7\

Che Temple Alumni Assaciation

EAST 105th STREET and ANSEL ROAD

Uleveland, Ohio

“Kﬂty y‘mt {76 Oﬂ 7‘6 cl[umm'”

PLEASE ADDRESS
YOuUuR REPLY TD




fiss Jane MNeisel,
2154 Lrandview,
Cleveland feights, Ohio,.

My desr Janes

krse wilver and I will be very
pleased to attend the Arnual Collegiate leunion
Luncheon on December £7th. We wish ‘o thank
you for your cordial invituti n,

AliSe BK




10397
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Habbi Armond Cohen,
The Jewish Center,
1117 £, 105th St.,
Cleveland, Oni

willLUe

iy dear Habbi Cohens

I aw enclosing herewith a letter whiegh
1 received from the United aged :lome of Jalestine,
an institution which which I am ver. well acouainted,
It ic the lacgest itome Sfor the 4zed in the countr: ,
raving, as +« recall, some three hLundred inmates,
?

iou will see from the enclosed letter that tihey
themselves suggest an arrvan;ement >hereb it would
be unnecessar. to send "meshulachin™ to Cleveland,
I understand that sach & "aesiholseh™ will visit
Cleveland soon, You aliht wish to take thig matter
up with youar committee.

#ith best wishes, I remain
Very cordially yours,

AHSs K
Enc.




bbi Silver

leveland, Chio
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December 18, 1236

Mr. Eugene &, Wolf,
En_’.; in&B“B Bldq .y
Cleveland, Ohio,

My dear Genes

I thought 3ou night be interested
in seeing the marked item in the enclosed bulletin.
Nice, isn't it?

Very cordislly yours,




Rabbi Silver
The Temple
Ansel Road and 105 Stgreet

Cleveland, Ohio




SARATOGA SPRINGS; NEW YORK

Skidmore College acknowledges with appreciation your
response to the recent inquiry concerning a prospective

Skidmore student.

ANNA L. HOBBS

Registrar

Form R-104 1-M 7-24-'36




December 18, 1936

Vantor David Ulinkovsky
1022) Sovercet ave,,
CleveLar.d, Ohio,

My dear Cantor Clinkowely:

I aa returning herewith some
photographs which y u left with Rabbi Silver,

#ith best wishes, I remain

Ver: sincerel

-
3

Secretary t-
.




RABEI SOLOMON B. FREEHOF, D. D.
RODEF SHALOM TEMPLE
FIFTH AND MOREWOOD AVENUES

PITTSBURGH, Pa.
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RABBI ABBA HILLEL SILVE LYE { i
R ARSS Wk, ER MEYER ATKIN, Chairman Si"RIKNKI\pSsS'I(‘)E!?;f S;Ig:r:stauz
i M e r

THE WIESENFELD JUBILEE COMMITTEE

9910 SOUTH BOULEVARD
CLEVELAND, OHIO
CEpar 0694
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Alex Berlin
J. A. Brower
Paul Bernzweig
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Julius Schweid
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Judge J. H. Silbert
Ch. Siegel
Albert Silverman
M. Singer
L. Singer
Meyer Sobul
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Max Steinberg
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Meyer Teplitz
M. Treshansky
A. A, Waldman
M. S. Wagner
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Harry Weintraub
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David Wolpaw
Samuel Zimet
Sam Zwick
Rabbi 8. M. Zambrowsky
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December 21, 1938

Mr. ldax E, “ottlieb,
2725 Derbyshire,
Cleveland, Ohio,.

My dear Mr, Gottliebs

Need 1 tell you that both kre, Silver
and T appreciate ;our lovely gift of a vase, 1t
is beautiful and I know that ve shell have great
pleagure in using it, But you should not have gone

o

to the trouble &énd expense °f cending it to us,

f With all good wighes to ou and
Mra, Gottlieb, and again thanking you for your
thoughtfulness, [ remain

Ver, cordially jours
A |

AllSsBK




Mre, M, darks,
586 £, 105th «t,,
Cleveland, Oh:io,

My dear !rce darkes

I regret vory much that I do not have
e copy of my seruon "The Jew to Jesus" t- send
: Should L have the sormon arinted, I shall

4
ad »
CA 4, rW




Decenber 22,

Opr, Arthur E, ilorgan,
Norrig, Tenn,

iy dear Dr, Morgans

I wigh to thank ;ocu for your thoughtfulness
in sending me a copy of jyour book "The Long Road"
which you also graciously autographed, I am sure that
I shall read it with a great deal of pleasure and »Hrofit.
lour booke have alwa;s been a gource of helpful inctruction
and guidance to me,

With all good wishes, ermit me to remain

Ver cordially ;ours,

AHS:BK
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Form 3300C

(Quick SJERVICE] WESTERN U I g JION (‘Low RATES |
MONEY ORDER MESSAGE

Money Sent by Telegraph and Cable to all the World

R. B. WHITE NEWCOMB CARLTON J.C, WILLEVER
PRESIDENT CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

2016 E 105 ST DEC 23 1936

NdiD222
To ABAA HILLEL SILVER

© THE TEMPLE EAST 105 S¥ AT ANSEL RD L_ e e

MINUTES

ADDRESS

The Money Order paid you herewith is from _ ﬁ,G, HERTZMARK .

NAME

SO == _ and included the following message:

NO MESSAGE .

THE WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH COMPANY




S. H. SQUIRE, Supt. of Banks A. C. KRUG, Deputy Supt. of Banks C. G. SAFFIN, Jr., Att'y Examiner

BOARD OF LIQUIDATION LIQUIDATION OF EXECUTIVES

OSCAR L. COX, Chairman .y _——— . - OSCAR L. COX
J. C. VAN PELT | L1 0 N ' Y W Y G N B C. B. ANDERSON
A. W. PLEISTER 25 .. SN\ ¥, -3 5B H. F. BURMESTER

Special Deputy H. E. HILLS
G. H, ROBERT50N

Sopi. ol Banks CLEVELAND, OHIO E.N. WAGLEY

December 23, 1936,

s T Ty rr

Rabbl Ae e » ver
10311 Lake Shore Blvd,

Bratenahl, Chio

Dear oir:

#e have checked our files and are unable to locate copy
of the existing lease you have o vering this property,
#ill yvou be kind erncugh to forward yowur copy to us sc
that we may hav @ photerstat copy made of ite After it has
served its purpose, it will be refurned to you.

Yours very truly,

otk

Ee As Papesh
Rental Department

(ADDRESS ALLCORRESPONDENCE TO BANK)




December 22, 13Z6

Yre Zvi vahan,
220 West 105th St,,
N-ow lork, N,Y.

ily dear Dr, Cahant

lesterday I received a copy of ,zur book
of the Raraite Sact", Simultaneously I
the reading of the wxoofs of . »ur book
sent me some time ug0,

It is a distinpuislied and o8t valuable
contribution to tha subject of Karaism,. ur
emphasis on the fact that the real cuuse of the
rift was not the Karaiteg' opposition to rabbinienm
or to the Torah Sh'baal Pe but to *he Persian influences
g0 abundant both Iln the law and the lore o the Talmud
is to my mind adecuately established by you. I also
share with jyou the prayerful hope that » reunion of the
Karaites with the main bod; of Israel may someda. be
effected,

With all good wishes andi thanking you azain
m

for your excellent scholarl; study whieh ;ou have made

available to students of Jewish histor:, I remain

Very cordially yours,

AHS s BK




December 24, 1236

ﬁamberger - Wahrmann,
Hagolel Street,
Jerusalem, Palestine,

Gentlement

I am encloging herewith a check
for $225 as oer enclosed invoice for the
volumes of "Rewvue des ~tudes Jives which
~ou sent ne and which . have received,

Thanking you for sour sroupt
attention, I remain

Ver, cordially yours,

o




December 24, 19226

bamberger * Wahrmenn,
flasolel Streat,
Jerusalem,

Palestine,

Ugntlemens:

am enclosing herewlth a check
for $2256 as per enclosed inwvoice for the
volumes of the "Hevue des Etudes Juives"
which you sent me and which - have received.

Thanking jou for iour proapt
attention, I remain

Very cordially ,ourc,

AHS: BK
Inc,
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Mr. {yman Gladetone,
5308 “ast 113th St,,
Cleveland, Ohio.
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NDUSTRYWELDING
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THE INDUSTRIAL PUBLISHING CO.

812 HURON ROAD CLEVELAND, OHIO

December 24th, 193cC.

Rabbi A. He. Silver'

The Temple,

Ansel Rde & E«l05th Stey
Cleveland, Ohioe.

My dear Rabbl Silver:-

No doubt you will recall our conversation
several years ago anent Barbvara's attendance at Sunday
:"iChool.

I need not go over with you again my feelings
in the matter of my children learning Hebrewe I am per-
fectly willing to have Barbara learn Hebrew in the regu-
lar Sunday School period, dPut now Eva tells me that her
teacher 1s insisting upon her attending an extra class
on Tuesday afternoone. Both Eva and I feel that we do
not want her to attend this class,

Barbara, we believe, has auple to occupy her
mind to keep up with her normal school worke. Inasmuch
as she is not going to major in Hebrew, this is taxing
her a bit too much. I would like very much to have
her excused from these Tuesday afternoon classese

I don't know the name of Barbara's teacher,
but Barbara told her myfeelings about it and asked the
teacher to call me, or to call Eva, on the telephone to
discuss it with use. Her teacher refused to do this, say-
ing that Lva was the one who should call here. Regarde-
less of who should call whom, I wanted you to know about
it and hope that I may have your cooperation in the mate
tere

With kindest regards and best wishes for a
very Happy New Year, I am pleased to remain

/

Very truly yours,’




BITZARON

The Mebrow Wonthly of America T AYPI% MIEe ped nnm
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Louis E. WEITZ
2748 LANCASHIRE ROAD
CLEVELAND, OHIO
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Sears, Roebuck and Co.

Executive Offices

Chicago

R. E. Wood
President December 26, 1936.

To the Stockholders of Sears, Roebuck and Co.:

As you were advised under date of December 16, 1936, your Board of Directors has authorized an offering to stock-
holders of record at the close of business on December 26, 1936, of additional shares of Capital Stock of your Company at
the price of $72.00 per share, in the ratio of one new share for each ten shares held. In this connection there is enclosed
herewith a Prospectus dated December 21, 1936, relating, among other things, to such offering to stockholders of the
additional shares of Capital Stock.

You will also find enclosed herewith, subscription warrants for the number of shares of Capital Stock to which you
are entitled to subscribe, in the ratio of one new share for each ten shares registered in your name at the close of business on
December 26, 1936. However, no fractional shares will be issued, and fractional warrants for less than one full share of
stock will be exercisable only when accompanied by other warrants of like tenor which in the aggregate evidence the right
to subscribe to at least one or more full shares. Therefore, holders of fractional warrants should round out their holdings,
either by purchase or sale, of the appropriate number of fractional warrants.

In order to expedite purchases and sales of any of the warrants, your Company has made arrangements for them to
be listed on the New York Stock Exchange, and your broker or bank can arrange any purchases or sales which you may
wish to make. Neither the Company nor its Agent, The Chase National Bank of the City of New York, will buy or sell
any of the warrants.

Subscriptions must be paid in full, at or before 3 o'clock,p.m., Eastern Standard Time, January 15, 1937, in the form of
a check or a bank draft, drawn on a New York City bank or trust company, or a money order, payable to the order of The
Chase National Bank of the City of New York. Such subscription payments must be transmitted to The Chase National
Bank of the City of New York, 11 Broad Street, New York, N. Y., and must be accompanied by (1) warrants with the
form of subscription on the reverse thereof duly signed and (2) the attached Letter of Transmittal properly executed. Before
filling in and signing such form and Letter of Transmittal as indicated, please read the instructions carefully, and if neces-
sary, consult your broker or bank in connection therewith. For your own protection, any transmission by mail should be
by registered mail. Certificates for full-paid stock will be delivered to subscribers as soon as practicable after the warrants
have been exercised.

All warrants will be void unless surrendered to The Chase National Bank of the City of New York, 11 Broad Street,
New York, N. Y., with payment of subscription in full at or before 3 o’clock, p.m., Eastern Standard Time, January 15, 1937.

Stockholders who desire to subscribe for only a part of the full shares of stock covered by their warrants and to
dispose of the balance should promptly return their warrants to The Chase National Bank of the City of New York, 11
Broad Street, New York, N. Y., for exchange for other warrants of different denominations, specifying the denominations
desired.

Woarrants for full shares are transferable at the office of The Chase National Bank of the City of New York, 11
Broad Street, New York, N. Y., by the registered holder thereof in person or by duly authorized attorney upon surrender
thereof, properly endorsed, together with the necessary transfer tax stamps. Warrants for fractional shares are issued in
bearcr form and are transferable by delivery.

This letter and the Letter of Transmittal are not authorized for distribution, unless accompanied or preceded by a
copy of the Company's Prospectus, referred to above, dated December 21, 1936.

SEARS, ROEBUCK AND CO.,,

By R. E. WOOD,
President.




LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

(To accompany Subscription Warrant(s) when subscribing for shares
of Capital Stock, without par value, of Sears, Roebuck and Co.)

(LEAVE BLANK)

_ Ticket No

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY THE INSTRUCTIONS APPEARING SUBSCRIPTIONS MUST BE ENTERED AT OR

ON THE REVERSE HEREOF, AND IF NECESSARY, CONSULT BEFORE 3 O'CLOCK, P.M., EASTERN STANDARD
YOUR BROKER OR BANK IN CONNECTION THEREWITH. TIME, JANUARY 15, 1937,

The Chase National Bank of the City of New York, Agent,
Corporate Agency Department,
11 Broad Street, New York, N. Y.

Gentlemen:

The undersigned delivers herewith, in accordance with the terms of the Prospectus dated December 21, 1936, the below
described Subscription Warrant(s) evidencing rights to subscribe for Capital Stock, without par value, of Sears, Roebuck and Co.,
and hereby subscribes for | share(s) of said stock covered by such warrants.

. E _ 'FRACTIONAL SHARE WARRANTS CONSTITUTING IN THE
FULL SHARE WARRANT(S) AGGREGATE THE RIGHT TO SUBSCRIBE TO FULL SHARE(S)

Number(s) W- Number(s) FW-

There is enclosed a remittance, in the form specified in instruction 4 on the reverse hereof, to the order of The Chase

National Bank of the City of New York for $

drawn by

(Type or print name of maker of check or money order)

O s

“(Type or print name of bank at which check s payable)
in payment for the share(s) of stock subscribed for at the rate of $72.00 a share.

Please issue stock certificate(s) representing the shares of stock subscribed for in the name of:

Name

(-'-I.“;:-l-e a.rml.:rint mving ﬁrat or middle name mfull)

(Type or print)

and make delivery thereof [] By registered mail [0 Against counter receipt,

IMPORTANT: Fill in the following ONLY if delivery is to be made to a name and address
other than the one indicated above.

(Please type or print)

Deliver to:

”i.i-'luﬂ:ie type or ]ll‘i‘u‘}

The undersigned hereby acknowledges receipt of a copy of the Prospectus, dated December 21, 1936, relating among
other things, to the offering of additional shares of the Capital Stock of Sears, Roebuck and Co., to stockholders of record
on December 26, 1936.

Yours very truly,
PLEASE SIGN HERE mp-—>

Signature of Subseriber




INSTRUCTIONS FOR SUBSCRIBERS ‘\

SUBSCRIPTIONS MUST BE ENTERED AT THE CHASE NATIONAL BANK OF THE CITY OF NLL)YORK.
11 BROAD STREET, NEW YORK, N. Y., AT OR BEFORE THREE O'CLOCK, P.M., EASTERN STANDARD
TIME, JANUARY 15, 1937.

This Letter of Transmittal completely filled in as directed and signed by the subscriber must accompany Subscription Warrants,

Subscriptions will be accepted for full shares only. Fractional Warrants in amounts aggregating one or more full shares
may be presented for subscription. Neither the Company nor The Chase National Bank of the City of New York will buy
or sell fractional warrants. The purchase or sale of {:'actional warrants may be handled through your local bank or broker.

Payment for the shares of stock subscribed for at the rate of $72.00 a share must be in the form of a check or a bank
draft drawn on a New York City bank or trust company, or a money order, payable to the order of the The Chase
National Bank of the City of New York. Your local bank or broker will assist you in this respect.

The form appearing on the reverse of the Warrants called “SUBSCRIPTION FORM” must be signed by the person
in whose name the shares being subscribed for are to be issued.

(a) If a subscription is being entered by a TRUSTEE, evidence of his appointment or succession and a certified
copy of the instrument creating the Trust showing the authority of the Trustee to make an investment of
this nature must accompany Warrants. If the Trust instrument does not authorize the Trustee to make an in-
vestment of this nature a court order authorizing the Trustee to make the subscription must be submitted. (If
there is more than one Trustee all of the Trustees must sign the subscription form on the Warrants unless the
Trust instrument provides that less than all of the Trustees may act in all matters).

If a subscription is being entered by an EXECUTOR OF AN ESTATE, evidence of his appointment certi-
fied of recent date and a court order authorizing him to make the subscription must accompany Warrants, If
the Will legally authorizes the Executor to make an investment of this nature, a certified copy thereof may
be exhibited in lieu of the court order.

If a subscription is being entered by an ADMINISTRATOR OF AN ESTATE, evidence of his appointment
certified of recent date and a court order authorizing him to make the subscription must accompany Warrants.

If a subscription is being entered by a GUARDIAN, evidence of his appointment certified of recent date and
a court order authorizing him to make the subscription must accompany Warrants. (If the law of the State
in which the Guardian has been appointed permits Guardians to purchase stock in their own discretion, no
court order will be required).

If a subscription is being entered by an ATTORNEY-IN-FACT, a copy of the power of attorney certified
of recent date to be a true and correct copy of the original power of attorney, still in full force and effect,
must accompany Warrants. Certifications by banks or trust companies with an office or correspondent in
the City of New York or by firms having membership in New York Stock Exchange are acceptable.
(If the power of attorney does not specifically authorize the attorney to purchase stock, the subscription form
on the Warrant and this Letter of Transmittal must be signed by the principal and not the attorney).

If a subscription is being entered by an AGENT, a copy of the Agency Agreement certified of recent date
to be a true and correct copy of the original agreement, still in full force and effect, must accompany War-
rants. Certifications by banks or trust companies with an office or correspondent in the City of New York or
by firms having membership in the New York Stock Exchange are acceptable. (If the Agency Agreement
does not specifically authorize the Agent to purchase stock, the subscription form on the Warrant and this
Letter of Transmittal must be signed by the principal and not the Agent).

(g) If a subscription is being entered in the name of a CORPORATION, the subscription form on the Warrants and
this Letter of Transmittal must be signed by the officer or officers authorized to purchase stock in behalf
of the Corporation. Evidence of their authority so to act in the form of resolutions or by-laws, certified of
recent date, must accompany Warrants.

If the shares of stock being subscribed for are to be issued in a name other than that in which Warrants are registered,
the form appearing on the reverse of the Warrants called “FORM OF ASSIGNMENT"” must be completely filled in,
dated and executed by the registered holder of the Warrants, whose signature thereto must be guaranteed by a bank
or trust company (not a savings bank) having its principal office or a correspondent in the City of New York
or by a firm having membership in the New York Stock Exchange. United States stock transfer tax stamps at the rate
of 4c. a share represented by Warrants must be affixed to the Warrants or funds to purchase such stamps remitted to The

Chase National Bank of the City of New York.

Warrants assigned by trustees, executors, administrators, guardians, attorneys-in-fact, agents, officers of corporations or
others acting in a representative or fiduciary capacity must be accompanied by proper evidence of the authority of
such person or persons so to act.

_ - _ (PLEASE LEAVE BELOW SPACES BLANK) = 5
Delivery Prepared by Date Funds l____ STOCK CERTIFICATE(S) DELIVERED
! C”"d“e‘_i I Share(s) ~ Certificate No.(s)
| f

Date Received

Accepted by Checked by
~ Date Funds
Collected

Checked by - ID;m: Delivered
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December 23, 1936

Mre L. M, Stein,
918 W, Van Duren Street,
Chicago, Ill.

M. dear Hr, Steins

I am thankful for the books of Mr,
Nathanson which you sent me and I am enclosing herewith
a check of #20.

I am taking the liberty of returning
to you the package of books which jou sent me. I
have no way of distributing them and T should not
like to have them lie idle in my office.

With best wishes, I remain

Very cordially ours,

HSs BX
Enc,




RAILWAY

EXPRESS AGENCY

INCORPORATED
UNIFORM EXPRESS RECEIPT—NON-NEGOTIABLE—TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. The provisions of this reeript rhml inure to the bepefiv gl and be
binding upon the she eonmignes aml all eurriers Inm'l.n; this
shipment snd shal ply to apy recopsigoment, of relurt thereol

In conaide urrying suid property;
ndent d upon an ngrred
et of 100 pounds
vight, for nny

charged lor
thereol and b
1t Inn lor nuy o
seiding filty o
shipment in cxersa of 100 pe
the time of shipment, the nI
Tiable in an ] re than h(w
are shan Gfty cents per
thaa 100 pou ud< Ul
=5 ynnlrr vilue in deelnrod o
ppe of the shipment
thu the Lability of :| ¢ 0C mp any shall in no e

3. Unlems coused by its own negligenee or that of its agents, the
company shall not be linbls for—
& Difference in weight or quantity esused by shrinknge, leakage,
OF eVAPUTALION,

b The d‘ ath, injury, oF extape ef live freight.
¢ Loss of , COUPONA, jew
or malter of
numerated in the reecipt,

ot ¢
t exceed .s..rh value,

preclous

rt by its own neghgence or that
all not be lisble for loss, damage

The aature « r inherent vies therein.
lmproper or

The Act of C

riots, strikes, perils of o

‘ﬂfill‘ nl to & state of war, or pee

The nation by, or partisl delivery
C u T} shipments

Delivery usder instructions of conmgnor or consignee st
stations where there s no agent of the company after such
shipments have been left ot such stations,

ity of lnw, guarantine,
hazards or dangers
in customs warechouse.
to the consigoee of

8. Packages containing fragile articles or articles consinting wholly or
in part of glass must be so marked and be pacied 2o B Vo ilosure sale
transportation by express with ordinary care

6. When consigned to o place st which the oxpreny company hsa
o office, ahipments must be marked witk the pame of the express station
ot 'hIEL delivery will be accepted or be mmrh.! od with forwarding
di cns il to go beyond the oxpress ec n.pnn:h hine by a_carrier other
than sn espress company. U ool so marked shiproents will be refused.

P

To Deatinatiop

7. As conditicos Precedent to_recovery claims must be made in
writing to the ong ing or delivering earmer within wioe months alter
delivery of the property or, in case of failure to make delivery, then
within nine mooths and fifteen days after date of shipment; and muts
shall be instituted only within two years and one day alter (be date when
notice in writing i3 given hy the earrier to the cluymant thet the carrier
bas disallowed the elaim or any part or parts thereol,

8. Il any C. 0. D. is not paid withip thirty days after notiee of non-
delivery has been mailed to the shipper the company may at its option
return the property to the consignor.

., Free delivery will not be made st points where the company
maintaing no delivery serviee; at pointa where delivery serviee i
maintained free delivery will not be made at esses  buyond the
established avd published dru\rry lirnits,

Special Additional Provisi Forwarded by Vessel
from the Unuru Sn\en to Ph:n in Foreign Countries.

10, If the destination specified in this receipt is in a forclgn country,
the property coverod hereby sball, as to transit over ocesa routes and by
their forsign conneetions 16 such destination, be subject to ull the terms
nnd conditions of the reccipts or bills of inding of ocenn earriers as accopt

by the company for the shipment, and of foreign carriers participating
in the transportation, and as to urh \ronsit is aec epted for transportation
and delivery mublect to the ncta, ladings, laws, regulations, and customs of
oversea and |1I4‘1 R0 carmiers, cusitod JIM. and Rovermments, their em-
ployees and agents.

The ccnmplny ﬂuJi not be linble for any lom, damage, or delay to
ipments over routes nnd their forcign conpections, the
a of whu‘h o loreign country, oceurring outside the
of the Stares, which may be occasioned by any such
ngs, law rr:ulnhum or customs. Claima for loss, damage or
il “Iny must be made (o writing 1o the earrier at the of & of Lo the
onrner isaing this receipt within nine monuhs after wry of the property
st said port or in ease of failure to make such delivery then within nine
montha and Glwen days aiter date of shipment, and clums so mude
aguinst said delivoring of isnsing onrrier shall be deemed Lo bave been
mude agninst any carrier which may be Lable beceunder.  Suite shall be
inatituted only u|‘|u|| two years and one doy after the date when notice
in writing is giv ¥ arfier to the claimant that the earrier has
disallowed the claim parts thereol, Where cluims are not so
made, and/or s wtituted theteon in accordsnce with the
Toreguing provision I-r earricr shall not be lable.

12. It is bercby sgeeed that the property destioed o such foreign
countries, and sssssable with foreien govermments] or customs duties,
taxes or charges, may be stop in transit st forcign ports, frontiers or
depositorica, and there hel
paymenta, such duties and tharges, when advanced by the company
sball @ lien on the property

Name of Forwarding Office

N° 1812

9
g

lﬂt‘c
é
a

_ (844-F) Cleveland, Ohlo

Value Charges

(

" Pieces " Article Description

‘\\. - 4 ..-". . / &
@ (4 o v F7

Express Charges
/

C. 0. D. Service Charge
Write in YES or NO

yiusulepuy) uoqaey) 3aesuf

SHIP R'S PREPAID RECEIPT (originan) ("

NOTE—The Company will not pay over $50,in ease of loss, or 50 centa per pound, actual weight, for any ship-
ment in excess of 100 pounds, unless o greater value is declared and charges for such greater value paid.

RAILWAY EXPRESS AGENCY

INCORPORATED

Received shipment described hereon, subject to the Classifiecations and Tariffs in effect
on the date hereof, value herein declared by Shipper to be that enteredin space hereon
reading ' Declared v alue,” which the Company agrees to carry upon the terms and con-
ditions printed hereon, to which the Hhtppe.r agrees and as evidence thereof accepts

this receipt.

:-"-.’

Numbér Pieces

Aor the Cowpany




THE CONSUMERS’ LEAGUE OF OHIO

HONORARY VICE PRESIDENTS 341 ENGINEERS’ BUILDING EXECUTIVE BOARD
DR. ROBERT H. BISHOP, JR. CLEVELAND GRACE BERGER

LOULIS 8. BING, JR.

HENRY E. BOURNE MAIN 3025 REV. PHILIP SMEAD BIRD
MRS. F. H. GOFF MARGARET BOURNE

MRS. F. D. BUFFUM

SEIIRG B MRS OFFICERS MRS. WENRY WHITE CANNON
EMMA M. PERKINS MARVIN C. HARRISON JOSEPH E. CASSIDY

BELLE BHERWIN

PRESIDENT MRS. PAUL CHOPARD
MARIE R. WING GRACE COYLE

RABEI A. H. BILVER FIRST VICE PRESIDENT JOSEPrI1 CROWLEY

WILLIAM M. LEISERSON WILLIAM W. DAWSON

RT. REV. MONSGR. JOSEPH SMITH SECOND VICE PRESIDENT JUANITA DOWMAN

|
I

EDNA STUDEBAKER SR ALICE P. GANNETT
BRLEN PELAN HENRY HARAP
TREASURER MAX 8. HAYES
ELIZABETH S. MAGEE JUDGE BRADLEY HULL
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY MARGARET JOHNSON
533 MRS. ALEXANDER H. MARTIN
JACOB €. MEYER
MRS, DANIEL F. MORGAN
REV. M. L. MORIARTY
MRS. CHARLES PATCH, JR.
JULIA RAYMOND
WILLIAM THOMAS
MRS, S. H. WEST
§. BURNS WESTON
LLOYD WHITE
MRS, E. D. WILLIAMS
MARY WoOODS

FREDERICK G. DETWEILER, GRANVILLE
1LOUIS W. ORGEL, WILLOUGHBY
IRMA VOIGT ATHENS

Due to my absorption| in my werk with the Social Security
laE 1“’1, I have not been A ;\_.‘1_1'\.r:

e ]

my dutly &s finance chairmen of the
1

Consumers! lescrue, low that there ere just shrées more davs aft before we

close our books for 1936, am writingl to seversal of our

who have piven their contributions) durinege the.menth of

s With the nope that we may-seécure sufl{icient/funds

of this week to close our year without a def
Iest year, in December, yvou made & contributi
which went into the special fund for the unemployment
Since the Legislature has finelly passed the Ohio une
nsu "“."pe le the next step, I presume, will be for the I.e*-c'-.'mr: !-.rrf{ other
sted r‘)_‘.r""'.'".:‘,' zetions to stand guard with the hope of securing o really
"ficient and serviceable administretion under the law, The Leapue's ‘-"1\»1:'5
herefore, in 1937 will be used in part, at least, for the necessery follow-
E.':t,(_-r; in the carrying out of this new law, It would be & wonderful help
felt you could make your contribution in the amount of 2100 asain i

I wvant to teke this oprortunityv of expressing arain to vou
what an inspiration it has been to have your leadership as cheirmen of the
Unenmployment Insurence Campaipgn Corniittee during this long six-year strugele,
Not only the State of Ohio but those interested in such s-uci 1 i':svwr-.r.ce'
throughout the United States are indebted to yvou for vour treil blazing in
this 2s in so many other important lines,

With very hearty good wishes for a heppy New Year for vou
end yours, believe me
sordially yours,
liarie R, Wing, Chairmen,
.'STBP’J‘LU-‘I’-'IQSGS. Minance Committee,




MAIN 2231

ERNEST SCHWARTZ
Attoruey and ounsellor at Law

S0O5 WILLIAMSON BLDG,
CLEVELAND, O,

December 30, 1936

Rabbi Abva Hillel Silver
10311 Lakesriore Blvd.
Cleveland, Ohio

My dear Rabbi:

I am enclosing you lrerewith your regular scason
pass for the year 1937, covering all the movies listed on
the back of said season pass,

I hope Mrs. Silver and you will make good use
of this seesson pass for the ensuing year.

Wishing Mrs. Silver and you a very Hayppy New
Yeer and a lot of good healtn, and with my kindest regaras
to both of you, I am, &as &always,

Very sincerely yours,

President, The Cleveland Motion
Picture Zxhibitors asssociation




THE HEBREW UNION COLLEGE

BOARD OF GOVERNORS
CINCINNATI

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MERCHANTS BUILDING




December 31, 19Z6

Mr. Carl E, Prits, Treasurer,
The fiebrew Union Coll-ge
Board of Governors,

derchants Building,
Cincinnati, Ohlo.

My dear Mr, “ritzss

In reply to your letter of December 30
with reference to the Sichman Brothors stock which
you hold, I can orl; say th:t Ths Temple, too, holds

150 shares of the seame stock and trat »e considered
the same ouestion this week as t> whether we should
sell the stock or not, The Temple »as to make a
payment of interest ard amortization charges on its
mortgage. The Committee decided not to sell the
stock feeling that it was low at the present narket,
It sold for considerably more during 1936 and will
probably sell for more in the future, The stock,
you will recall, paid regular dividends all through
the depression, I had & talk with «r, Nathan Richman
recently, and he referred to the remerkable businecss
which the organigzation has done in the last few
monthse,

With all good wishes, I remain

Ver: cordially yours,

AHS:BK




December 81, 1926

Mr, Lrpest Schwarts,
§05 ®illiamson Dldg.,
Cleveland, Ohio,

My dear kr, Schwartzs

Permit me to thamz youn amd through
you the Cleve and Hotlon Zietare “shibitors

ssociation for ;sur thoughtfhlnace in send .ng
me a season H&asg to ;our theaters., I need not
tell you that both “re, Silver and I apprecicte
your kindne:ss greatly,

With all good wishes tc you and
with the compliments of the scasgon, 2 rmit me
to remain

Ver
- i

AHS: BK




December 31, 1976

Mr, Ralph A. Colbert,
2328 idilverton,
Cleveland, Ohio,

My dear Ralph:

Let me thank you for your kind
note and for the cheeck which you enclosed,
In deeping with my practice, L shall place
it in a smell charit; fon’ shich I use from
tine to tiame,

L trust that you sre all well. I
send my cpeciel greetings to your dear lad)
and your new borm son,

With a1l good

W8t e




CINCINNATI, 1854 THE OLDEST AND LARGEST JEWISH PUBLICATION HOUSE IN THE UNITED STATES NEW YORK 1901

Biloch Publishing Ca. -~ 16

INCORPORATED

“THE JEWISH BOOK CONCERN”
Terms: SHIPPED VIA

30 DAYS NET 31 WEST 31st STREET, NEW YORK MAIL
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LoNngMANS, GREEN & Co.
PUBLISHERS
114 FIFTH AVENUE, NEW YORK

December 31, 1936.

Rabbi Abba Nillel Silver,
The Temple,

E. 105th St. at Ansel Road.
Cleveland, Ohio.

Reverend and Dear Sir:

Our records do not disclose that we have
been favored with a reply to our letter of the 8th, which read
as follows:

"We are advised that Mr, Marvin Lowenthal, the author
of THE JEWS OF GERMANY, i to lecture before your

congregation on January 7th.

"We are the publishers of THE JEWS OF GERMANY, which
retails for $3.C0 the copy, and it occurs to us that
a number of this book could be sold if it were
displayed during the time of the author's lecture.

"We should be very glad to send say 15 or 25 copies

at a discount of 33-1/3% from the list price, with

the understanding that such copies as were not sold
could be returned to us for credit if in good condition;
such of these as were sold could be paid for at the
rate of $2.00 the copy.

"We hope you will see your wey clear to cooperating
with us and shall await with keen interest word as to
your decision."

We are enclosing a stamped self-addressed
envelope and should be grateful for word as to your decision
one way or another. Thank you,.

Sincerely /yours

LONGMANS GREEN & CO,,
Trade Sales Department.
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HARRY S MARGOLIS
RABBI

December 31,1936

Dr.Abba Hillel Silver,
‘'he Temple,
Cleveland,Chioe.

Dear friend:

Since you appointed me to take chzrge of the program
for the abnual Alumbhi dinner,l have been in touch with uenry
Berkovitz and Ed.tsrael and have been assured of their co-
operation and help. 'The show must go on' and we decrepit,agéing
thespians must continue until 1 imagine the flesh is no longer
ableeln other words,we are getting up some kind of a progrcm
and hope it will meet with the approv: 1 of the remberse.

1l know you will be interested to learn that 1 h:ve
been tracing the diserepancy in the 1932 report and have made
substantial progress. As 1 had a faint idea,several items were
erroneously charged to the Kohler fund vwhen they should have
been charged against other local funds of which 1 was chairman
or treasurer at the! timeeslhese were bookkee ing errors dug to
the fact that all funds were pooled in one account and sepr te
entries kepte My schlemiel secretary was no douht reapon51b1t
for seme and had my attention been called promptly,+ would have
located the mistakes. Moreover,my subse uent illness merely
complicated the accounts :11 the more. However,i am happy to
inow where the errors occurred and that,particularly,the aAlumni
will not lose a penny as 1 have already been assured of reim-
bursements from the other funds. Une more item remdins to be =
checked and I have no doubt that it will be uncovered in the
same vaye

iy wife and 1 plan to be in New Orleszns and 1 hope
we shall see you there. Needlecs to say,we are looklnp forward
to your being here on the occasion of our 80th.anniversary in
February.

Several people who heard your Community Chest addrecs
would like to know where the 'crust of bread' story can be
found. I was unable to stay for the address so do not know
what is referred to. If you can send me this information,i
shall appreciate it.

With warmest greetinges and best wishes for a very
happy new year to you and your dear ones in which Clara joins

me,I am
Sigﬁféé&y yours,
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